FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MRO 8 - 4 - 98 To The Honorable Committeeof	08-07-1998 100789844	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Offici NLY ease record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carmen Miranda Barcon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: (x) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name (x) Other: Cross-referencing Assignment as recorded in parent case 29/036,445 on May 1, 1995 at Reel 7485, Frames 0253-0255		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Grupo Rayma, S.A. Address: Naves Poima Pasaje C, Local 25 Poligono La Paz 07011 Palma De Mallorca, Spain Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/079,032		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Robert B. Washburn Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Penrisylvania 19103-7301 Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, Penrisylvania 19103-7301		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
rilladeipilla, reillisylvailla		SE THIS SPACE
Robert B.Washburn, Reg.No Name of Person Signing/Reg	ne and belief, the foregoing infint. .16,574 J. No. Total number of	July 31, 1996 and pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be record 65/1998 TEM11 00000263 290790	ded with required cover sheet Commissioner of P	information to: atents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9363 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CARMEN MIRANDA BARCON, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a citizen of Spain, residing at Avda. Bularas no 14, 28224 Pozuelo de Alarcon (Madrid), Spain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in BRACELET

for which I have executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, GRUPO RAYMA, S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation of Spain, having a place of business in Naves Poima, Pasaje C, Local 25, Polígono La Paz, 07011 Palma de Mallorca, Spain, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, CARMEN MIRANDA BARCON, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, GRUPO RAYMA, S.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, CARMEN MIRANDA BARCON, have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 17th March, 1995

Witness

Fernando Luis Cano

Printed Name

c/ Isla Graciosa, 6 - MADRID (Spain)

Address

C:\WINWORD\DOC\CLK\105\ASSIGN.DOC\14

Pedro Montero Fernandez

Printed Name

c/ Pico Peña Golosa,9 - MADRID (Spain)

Address

PATENT

REEL: 7485 FRAME: 0254

PATENT

REEL: 9363 FRAME: 0097